Race Date
January 01, 2018

Overall
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Name
Ralph Nurse
Chad Lawless
Nathan O'Connor
Scott Hoffman
Jeff Brooks
Chrys Lawson
Maxwell Rehlander
Natalie Krause
Chuck Vamos
Scott Krause
Joe Betz
Dan Pastrick
Matthew Meyer
Andrew Morris
Gordon Tharp
David Wallner
Madison Elijah
James Kyle
Kristopher Fryer
Nicole Hartford
Ron Krause
Mike Weis
Jeff Adney
Matt Bates
Craig Robbins
Amy Maclejewski
Joe Hudak
Michael Vollbrecht
Leigh Dewar
Mary Vollbrecht
Andrew Matchett
Dave Young
David Hartford
Dillon Quigg
Jacob Archambault
Andrew Reeve
Samantha Bartucci
Juan Mendoza
John Digaetano
Dawn Fox
Derek Janik
David Wolfe
Cindy Steinbeck
Patrick Cosgrove
Erica Mendia
Paula George
Kara Potter

7th Annual Resolution Run

City

Crown Point IN
Kouts IN
Chesterton IN
Demotte IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Hebron IN
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Westville IN
Valparaiso IN
Hebron IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Crown Point IN
Chicago IL
Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
Hammond IN

N
N

Lowell IN
Valparaiso IN
Hammond IN
Valparaiso IN
Hebron IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Portage IN
Elkhart IN

North Judson IN

Merrillville IN
Portage IN
Crete IL
Valparaiso IN
Highland IN
Highland IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Hobart IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

5K Run
8623 40
8664 40
8558 16
8673 29
8542 44
8534 44
8704 26
8710 36
8727 46
8711 37
8683 67
8684 44
8644 15
8720 25
8566 25
8632 26
8645 15
8763 53
8582 39
8679 33
8596 53
8670 46
8758 48
8692 14
8538 40
8512 27
8687 62
8749 36
8730 26
8748 34
8722 25
8743 57
8677 56
8555 23
8734 24
8630 28
8706 28
8669 37
8689 46
8693 37
8708 35
8667 52
8574 43
8642 49
8757 34
8507 45
8579 47
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Top Fin
Top Fin
15-19
25-29
40-44
Top Fin
25-29
35-39
45-49
35-39
65-69
40-44
15-19
25-29
25-29
25-29
15-19
50-54
35-39
30-34
50-54
45-49
45-49
13-14
40-44
25-29
60-64
35-39
25-29
30-34
25-29
55-59
55-59
20-24
20-24
25-29
25-29
35-39
45-49
35-39
35-39
50-54
Top Fin
45-49
30-34
45-49
45-49

Time Pace
18:06.1 5:50/M
18:18.5 5:54/M
19:29.1 6:17/M
19:36.6 6:19/M
19:49.6 6:24/M
19:58.3 6:26/M
20:26.7 6:35/M
20:56.9 6:45/M
21:17.5 6:52/M
21:19.8 6:53/M
21:30.5 6:56/M
21:38.0 6:59/M
21:43.1 7:00/M
21:46.7 7:01/M
21:51.3 7:03/M
21:57.6 7:05/M
22:01.7 7:06/M
22:10.7 7:09/M
22:18.6 7:12/M
22:28.0 7:15/M
22:29.1 7:15/M
22:30.8 7:15/M
22:38.1 7:18/M
22:52.2 7:23/IM
22:52.5 7:23IM
23:11.3 7:29/M
23:20.4 7:32/M
23:31.4 7:35/M
23:315 7:35/M
23:32.3 7:35/M
23:39.7 7:38/M
23:39.9 7:38/IM
23:47.3 7:40/M
23:51.2 7:42IM
23:53.1 7:42/M
23:53.3 7:42/M
23:55.5 7:43/IM
23:55.7 7:43/M
24:00.3 7:45/M
24:00.7 7:45/M
24:01.6 7:45/M
24:10.7 7:48/M
24:11.2 7:48/M
24:15.8 7:49/M
24:16.9 7:50/M
24:21.3 7:51/M
24:22.6 7:52/M

01/01/2018 12:28:33



Race Date
January 01, 2018

Overall

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Name
Lillian Maldia
Bryan Kerstell
Eileen Skisak
Rachael McKay
Sidney Elijah
Tim Kohler
Natalie Custy
Brian Chorba
Ron Kahler
Mike Lyons
Crystal Siewin
Amy Blaker
Jennette Rudzinski
Michelle Corrigan
Joseph Trathen
Logan Keil
Steve Packovski
Nicole Moy
Lindsey Sellers
Craig Miller
Gwen O'Connor
Tonya Haveck
Nieves Amado
Darla Robinson
Peggy Tuzinski
Sue Schroeder
Josh Croshy
Beth Bowker
Robert Persin
Steve Conley
David Hamstra
Zane Biernat
Erin Charpentier
Skip Woldt
Derek Feick
Amy Tinnel
Emilie Hunt
Dan Grubb
Ruben Sanchez
Mark Howe
Kim Davis
Heather Sherman
Mark Connors
Brent Houlding
Dawn Vamos
Robert Dahlgren
Alicia McClean

7th Annual Resolution Run

Overall Finish List

City
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
La Grange Park IL
Wanatah IN
Hebron IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Dune Acres IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Merrillville IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN
Wanatah IN
Valparaiso IN
Elkhart IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Michigan City IN
Valparaiso IN
Hebron IN
Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Hebron IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Valparaiso IN
Crestwood IL
Lake Station IN
Westville IN
Dyer IN
Walkerton IN
Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

5K Run
8719 13
8613 40
8676 58
8622 29
8646 13
8685 58
8561 36
8640 61
8675 67
8709 46
8695 44
8761 39
8592 40
8508 45
8650 40
8653 19
8540 37
8753 32
8625 32
8619 55
8559 42
8576 44
8751 39
8531 53
8639 46
8633 57
8696 39
8745 54
8535 44
8595 65
8736 39
8705 10
8560 35
8657 49
8713 13
8553 31
8626 35
8700 51
8658 59
8721 56
8764 40
8569 42
8530 45
8671 30
8728 46
8575 50
8585 61
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13-14
40-44
55-59
25-29
13-14
55-59
35-39
60-64
65-69
45-49
40-44
35-39
40-44
45-49
40-44
15-19
35-39
30-34
30-34
55-59
40-44
40-44
35-39
50-54
45-49
55-59
35-39
50-54
40-44
65-69
35-39
1-10
35-39
45-49
13-14
30-34
35-39
50-54
55-59
55-59
40-44
40-44
45-49
30-34
45-49
50-54
60-64

Time Pace
24:26.9 7:53/M
24:36.2 7:56/M
24:36.7 7:56/M
24:37.5 7:56/M
24:42.9 7:58/M
24:53.6 8:02/M
24:54.5 8:02/M
24:55.3 8:02/M
25:04.6 8:05/M
25:06.8 8:06/M
25:08.8 8:06/M
25:16.2 8:09/M
25:17.1 8:09/M
25:19.8 8:10/M
25:20.9 8:10/M
25:26.6 8:12/M
25:27.1 8:13/M
25:30.0 8:14/M
25:35.2 8:15/M
25:40.2 8:17/M
25:47.8 8:19/M
25:47.8 8:19/M
25:48.6 8:19/M
25:49.8 8:20/M
25:50.1 8:20/M
25:51.5 8:20/M
25:57.3 8:22/M
25:58.2 8:23/M
25:58.5 8:23/M
26:03.0 8:24/M
26:04.3 8:25/M
26:08.3 8:26/M
26:13.4 8:27/M
26:15.8 8:28/M
26:26.1 8:32/M
26:34.4 8:34/M
26:38.0 8:35/M
26:52.4 8:40/M
26:54.0 8:41/M
26:54.6 8:41/M
26:57.3 8:42/M
27:03.6 8:44/M
27:05.0 8:44/M
27:12.5 8:46/M
27:18.1 8:48/M
27:19.9 8:49/M
27:28.0 8:52/M

01/01/2018 12:28:35



Race Date
January 01, 2018

Overall

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

Name
Bruce Metz
Mason Maple
Ed Wing
Julie Packovski
Joanne Baitup
Sarah Darrell
Susan Smith
Beth Hamstra
Jill Redmon
Mary Miller
Deanna Albano
Jody Lyp
Amy Benda
Korey Kraatz
Pat Davis
Nick Schwerd
Francie Bean
Sandy Thomas
Erik Martakis
James Kelley
Lydia Sandoval

Robert Gonzalez

Susan Skinner
Doyll Andrews
Heather Maple
Eric Sigler
Cariann Turner
Kenton Meyer
Jaclyn Barkow
William Maldia
Jamie Miller
Liz Frances

Michael Hammonds

Lisa Martakis
Jane Callies
Dwight Dipert
Mary Ann Best

Amanda Kolodzinski

Kelly Lyp

Todd Tucker
Becky Kreiger
George K. Azar
Von Sigler
Claire Sigler
Meghan O'Brien
Jesus Cabrera
Cynthia Cabrera

7th Annual Resolution Run

City

Cedar Lake IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

Crown Point IN

Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Portage IN

Crown Point IN

Valparaiso IN
Michigan City |
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Lowell IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Kouts IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Valpraiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Michigan City
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Gary IN
Barrington IL
Gary IN
Kouts IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Kouts IN
Valparaiso IN

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Portage IN

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com
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Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

5K Run
8740 63
8603 15
8741 47
8539 37
8562 61
8552 35
8599 35
8735 39
8752 47
8729 58
8754 53
8605 47
8737 57
8618 26
8648 71
8672 35
8604 46
8541 47
8701 49
8674 47
8726 60
8549 54
8593 59
8529 45
8602 40
8609 14
8759 53
8643 54
8747 34
8725 11
8723 36
8756 57
8742 43
8702 47
8665 47
8594 56
8666 54
8694 36
8606 20
8601 49
8505 44
8591 52
8610 47
8608 13
8551 34
8766 34
8765 31
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60-64
15-19
45-49
35-39
60-64
35-39
35-39
35-39
45-49
55-59
50-54
45-49
55-59
25-29
70-74
35-39
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
60-64
50-54
55-59
45-49
40-44
13-14
50-54
50-54
30-34
11-12
35-39
55-59
40-44
45-49
45-49
55-59

5 50-54
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35-39
20-24
45-49
40-44
50-54
45-49
13-14
30-34
30-34
30-34

Time Pace
27:32.1 8:53/M
27:38.0 8:55/M
27:42.1 8:56/M
27:49.5 8:58/M
27:57.6 9:01/M
28:00.2 9:02/M
28:10.2 9:05/M
28:12.5 9:06/M
28:15.4 9:07/M
28:16.5 9:07/M
28:32.8 9:12/M
28:41.3 9:15/M
29:06.9 9:23/IM
29:07.9 9:24/M
29:11.6 9:25/M
29:12.3 9:25/M
29:18.1 9:27/M
29:25.6 9:29/M
29:32.0 9:32/M
29:38.3 9:34/M
29:43.3 9:35/M
29:50.4 9:37/M
29:51.5 9:38/M
29:51.7 9:38/M
29:52.9 9:38/M
29:53.5 9:38/M
29:56.5 9:39/M
29:57.9 9:40/M
29:58.8 9:40/M
30:07.6 9:43/M
30:13.3 9:45/M
30:17.6 9:46/M
30:21.7 9:47/M
30:23.3 9:48/M
30:27.6 9:49/M
30:28.4 9:50/M
30:29.3 9:50/M
30:31.1 9:51/M
30:41.9 9:54/M
30:48.6 9:56/M
30:56.8 9:59/M
30:58.1 9:59/M
30:58.3 9:59/M
30:59.2 10:00/M
30:59.5 10:00/M
31:05.9 10:02/M
31:06.2 10:02/M

01/01/2018 12:28:37



Race Date
January 01, 2018

Overall

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188

Name
Julie Young
Samantha Payne
Mary Beth Byard
Allison Sivak
Nancy Beaverson
Amy Brickner
Pamela Digaetano
Heather Birk
Lisa Howe
Denise Feece
Valerie Lash
Heather Wells
Justin D'Aloisio
Ken Kerr
Patrick Lyp
Kelly Ireland
Nancy Packovski
Stacey Walsh
Abigail Walker
Dana Ferman
Chloe George
Jane Cornelius
Curtis Smith
Michelle Finch
Karl Evory
Melissa Kroll
Karin M Lursky
Anthony Erickson
Charles Adinolfi
Robert Neal
Bob Scheub
Kristin Scheub
Emily Green
Colleen Hannon
Jennifer Crunk
Jack Kashak
Teresa Chester
Amanda Sauer
Sheryl Adinolfi
Andrea Blevins
Kim Imhoff
David Sivak
Catherine Winn
Norma Arauz

Rebecca Hammock

Andrea Eggleston
Clarence Melion

7th Annual Resolution Run

City
Valparaiso IN
Wanatah IN
Hobart IN
Hobart IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Crete IL
Plymouth IN
Crestwood IL
Plymouth IN
Valparaiso IN
Steger IL
Valparaiso IN
Porter IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN
Chesterton IN
Portage IN
Plymouth IN
Valparaiso IN
Hobart IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Wanatah IN
Stevensville Ml
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Hebron IN
Hobart IN
Schererville IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Plymouth IN
Stevensville MI
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Hobart IN
Lake Station IN
Valparaiso IN
Milwaukee WI
Walkerton IN
Portage IN

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Overall Finish List

5K Run
Bib No Age Gend AG Place
8744 54 F 6 50-54
8716 27 F 4 25-29
8724 36 F 14 35-39
8738 27 F 5 25-29
8509 68 F 1 65-69
8588 45 F 12 45-49
8688 46 F 13 45-49
8703 45 F 14 45-49
8698 51 F 7 50-54
8682 44 F 9 40-44
8556 38 F 15 35-39
8712 32 F 10 30-34
8652 37 M 10 35-39
8714 55 M 8 55-59
8607 47 M 15 45-49
8611 31 F 11 30-34
8624 41 F 10 40-44
8600 54 F 8 50-54
8597 15 F 2 15-19
8570 39 F 16 35-39
8506 17 F 3 15-19
8750 42 F 11 40-44
8584 56 M 9 55-59
8746 43 F 12 40-44
8641 63 M 4 60-64
8715 44 F 13 40-44
8557 48 F 15 45-49
8536 28 M 10 25-29
8661 51 M 9 50-54
8586 69 M 4 65-69
8532 50 M 10 50-54
8533 47 F 16 45-49
8732 26 F 6 25-29
8733 27 F 7 25-29
8680 32 F 12 30-34
8718 70 M 2 70-74
8537 55 F 7 55-59
8681 35 F 17 35-39
8663 42 F 14 40-44
8651 38 F 18 35-39
8647 45 F 17 45-49
8739 28 M 11 25-29
8760 34 F 13 30-34
8731 31 F 14 30-34
8660 30 F 15 30-34
8568 44 F 15 40-44
8543 73 M 3 70-74
4

Time Pace
31:07.7 10:02/M
31:09.2 10:03/M
31:18.7 10:06/M
31:18.9 10:06/M
31:28.6 10:09/M
31:30.3 10:10/M
31:43.0 10:14/M
31:48.3 10:15/M
31:51.0 10:16/M
32:29.1 10:29/M
32:31.5 10:29/M
32:32.8 10:30/M
32:35.8 10:31/M
33:02.6 10:39/M
33:09.4 10:42/M
33:26.4 10:47/M
33:41.4 10:52/M
33:53.8 10:56/M
34:41.6 11:11/M
35:17.2 11:23/M
35:17.6 11:23/M
35:29.7 11:27/M
35:29.8 11:27/M
35:31.2 11:27/M
35:45.6 11:32/M
35:54.7 11:35/M
36:00.2 11:37/M
36:34.7 11:48/M
37:31.3 12:06/M
37:32.1 12:06/M
37:33.3 12:07/M
37:38.0 12:08/M
38:31.4 12:25/M
38:31.5 12:25/M
38:45.5 12:30/M
39:13.8 12:39/M
39:16.5 12:40/M
39:41.6 12:48/M
39:42.5 12:48/M
39:44.6 12:49/M
39:48.3 12:50/M
40:39.7 13:07/M
40:41.7 13:07/M
40:45.2 13:09/M
40:53.6 13:11/M
41:37.5 13:25/M
41:58.6 13:32/M

01/01/2018 12:28:39



Race Date
January 01, 2018

Overall

189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215

Name
Lisa Sandberg
Regina Rumford
Daniel Walker
Jackson Hofferth
Brandon Smiley
Kathy Wolff
Doug Wiese
Adrienne Little
Sandra Sanchez
Todd Marsh
Sydney Dawson
Amy Janik
Thomas Nowak
Lynell Miller
Mike Schnell
Gianna Tedesco
Ingrid Miller
Diane Hudak
Rom Braner
Amanda Reeve
Amy Donaldson
Becky Hoffman
Matt Norris
Erin Ollis
Anne Weeks
Saj Braner
Nicole Haller Braner

7th Annual Resolution Run

City
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Walkerton IN
Westville IN
Merrillville IN
Lake Station IN
Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN
Highland IN
Hobart IN
Milwaukee WI
Milwaukee WI
Michigan City IN
Valparaiso IN
Lowell IN
Hobart IN
North Judson IN
Valparaiso IN
Hebron IN
Hebron IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Hobart IN
Hobart IN

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Overall Finish List

5K Run
Bib No Age Gend AG Place
8511 50 F 9 50-54
8548 50 F 10 50-54
8598 43 M 8 40-44
8638 17 M 5 15-19
8637 16 M 6 15-19
8699 41 F 16 40-44
8662 64 M 5 60-64
8697 38 F 19 35-39
8659 53 F 11 50-54
8567 49 M 16 45-49
8755 50 F 12 50-54
8707 32 F 16 30-34
8649 29 M 12 25-29
8634 61 F 4 60-64
8635 62 M 6 60-64
8636 16 F 4 15-19
8668 60 F 5 60-64
8686 58 F 8 55-59
8654 46 M 17 45-49
8631 34 F 17 30-34
8690 30 F 18 30-34
8564 44 F 17 40-44
8565 41 M 9 40-44
8590 44 F 18 40-44
8589 40 F 19 40-44
8655 9 F 1 1-10
8656 40 F 20 40-44
5

Time Pace
42:11.1 13:36/M
42:11.5 13:36/M
42:17.2 13:38/M
42:28.4 13:42/M
42:36.9 13:45/M
42:40.1 13:46/M
44:05.4 14:13/M
44:12.6 14:15/M
44:26.3 14:20/M
44:26.5 14:20/M
44:44.5 14:26/M
45:24.1 14:39/M
47:19.7 15:16/M
47:29.6 15:19/M
47:30.8 15:19/M
47:51.8 15:26/M
48:12.7 15:33/M
48:17.8 15:35/M
50:14.3 16:12/M
51:01.6 16:27/M
51:01.8 16:27/M
52:03.9 16:47/M
52:04.0 16:48/M
52:59.1 17:05/M
53:00.5 17:06/M
57:12.8 18:27/M
57:15.1 18:28/M

01/01/2018 12:28:40



